
2005 Division III Women’s Soccer Attendance 
Ranked by Total Home Attendance  
 
Rank Institution Total Games Average 
1 Messiah 4,820 13 370 

2 Wheaton (Ill.) 4,355 13 335 

3 Otterbein 3,710 10 371 

4 Hardin-Simmons 3,629 15 241 

5 Nazareth 3,433 11 312 

6 Macalester 3,300 12 275 

7 Trinity (Tex.) 2,925 8 365 

8 Va. Wesleyan 2,923 9 324 

9 Oneonta St. 2,811 12 234 

10 Tufts 2,750 11 250 

11 Denison 2,636 13 202 

12 Willamette 2,447 10 244 

13 Thomas More 2,288 13 176 

14 Dickinson 2,241 13 172 

15 Randolph-Macon 2,236 10 223 

16 Plattsburgh St. 2,225 11 202 

17 Wentworth Inst. 2,160 11 196 

18 Mt. St. Joseph 2,132 10 213 

19 Chris. Newport 2,079 8 259 

20 Kean 2,021 11 183 

21 Hope 1,975 9 219 

22 Washington-St. Louis 1,944 10 194 

23 Concordia-M'head 1,910 11 173 

24 Springfield 1,909 11 173 

25 Wheaton (Mass.) 1,905 13 146 

26 Bowdoin 1,850 7 264 
 Whitman 1,850 9 205 
28 St. Joseph's (Me.) 1,800 9 200 

29 Carnegie Mellon 1,794 10 179 

30 Wash. & Lee 1,765 10 176 

31 Ohio Northern 1,761 11 160 

32 Castleton St. 1,759 10 175 
 Emory 1,759 11 159 



34 Amherst 1,750 7 250 
 Elizabethtown 1,750 9 194 
36 Capital 1,703 6 283 

37 Ohio Wesleyan 1,668 7 238 

38 Baptist Bible (Pa.) 1,585 12 132 

39 Marietta 1,571 9 174 

40 Wilmington (Ohio) 1,548 8 193 

41 Clarkson 1,547 9 171 

42 Connecticut Col. 1,525 8 190 

43 Lynchburg 1,524 9 169 

44 Wis.-Stout 1,485 9 165 

45 George Fox 1,420 11 129 

46 Mary Washington 1,415 11 128 

47 Clark (Mass.) 1,405 12 117 

48 Maine Maritime 1,400 8 175 

49 Cortland St. 1,386 9 154 

50 Whitworth 1,385 11 125 
 



2005 Division III Women’s Soccer Attendance 
Ranked by Average Home Attendance  
 
Rank Institution Total Games Average 
1 Otterbein 3,710 10 371 

2 Messiah 4,820 13 370 

3 Trinity (Tex.) 2,925 8 365 

4 Wheaton (Ill.) 4,355 13 335 

5 Va. Wesleyan 2,923 9 324 

6 Nazareth 3,433 11 312 

7 Capital 1,703 6 283 

8 Macalester 3,300 12 275 

9 Bowdoin 1,850 7 264 

10 Chris. Newport 2,079 8 259 

11 Tufts 2,750 11 250 
 Amherst 1,750 7 250 
13 Willamette 2,447 10 244 

14 Hardin-Simmons 3,629 15 241 

15 Ohio Wesleyan 1,668 7 238 

16 Oneonta St. 2,811 12 234 

17 Randolph-Macon 2,236 10 223 

18 Hope 1,975 9 219 

19 Mt. St. Joseph 2,132 10 213 

20 Whitman 1,850 9 205 

21 Denison 2,636 13 202 
 Plattsburgh St. 2,225 11 202 
23 St. Joseph's (Me.) 1,800 9 200 

24 Wentworth Inst. 2,160 11 196 

25 Washington-St. Louis 1,944 10 194 
 Elizabethtown 1,750 9 194 
27 Wilmington (Ohio) 1,548 8 193 

28 Maryville (Tenn.) 1,350 7 192 

29 Connecticut Col. 1,525 8 190 

30 Kean 2,021 11 183 

31 Dallas 721 4 180 

32 Carnegie Mellon 1,794 10 179 
 Johns Hopkins 1,079 6 179 
34 Thomas More 2,288 13 176 



 Wash. & Lee 1,765 10 176 
36 Castleton St. 1,759 10 175 
 Maine Maritime 1,400 8 175 
38 Marietta 1,571 9 174 

39 Concordia-M'head 1,910 11 173 
 Springfield 1,909 11 173 
41 Dickinson 2,241 13 172 

42 Clarkson 1,547 9 171 

43 East Tex. Baptist 1,194 7 170 

44 Lynchburg 1,524 9 169 
 Eastern Nazarene 845 5 169 
46 St. Mary's (Md.) 1,350 8 168 

47 Wis.-Stout 1,485 9 165 
 Ozarks (Ark.) 1,160 7 165 
49 Puget Sound 1,310 8 164 

50 Sewanee 1,303 8 162 
 Lawrence 976 6 162 
 


